506591293 04/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6638075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XAVIER MOINE	03/10/2021
XAVIER BELIN	03/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITESCO TECHNOLOGIES GMBH	
Street Address:	VAHRENWALDER STRASSE, 9	
City:	HANOVER	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	30165	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17282684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email:yandtpair@firsttofile.comCorrespondent Name:NIXON & VANDERHYE, PCAddress Line 1:901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EJ-8576-71
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=8576-71_DEC-ASSMT#page1.tif source=8576-71_DEC-ASSMT#page2.tif

PATENT 506591293 REEL: 055812 FRAME: 0276

ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s), hereafter also referred to as "assignor(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified below; and

WHEREAS <u>VITESCO TECHNOLOGIES GmbH</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", whose address is <u>Vahrenwalder Strasse, 9, Hanover, 30165 Germany</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, i/we, the above-named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee(s), its successors and assigns.

As a below named inventor, I he This assignment and		The attached application, or
declaration is directed to:	×	United States Application or PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2019/076678 filed on March 5, 2021 (Confirmation No),
The application is entitled: MET	HOD FO	OR DETECTING THE CLOGGING OF AN AIR FILTER
The above-identified application	ı was ma	ade or was authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original in	iventor c	or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
		alse statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Given Name(s)	Xavier	Family Name/Surname(s) MOINE
Inventor's Signature:		Date
Given Name(s)	Xavier	Family Name/Surname(s) BELIN
Inventor's Signature;	MOH Z	Date March 18th 2021

PATENT REEL: 055812 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

WHEREAS I've, the undersigned inventorie), hereafter also referred to as "assignorie)", have invented certain new and useful ingrevements described in the application identified below; and

WHEREAS <u>VITESCO_TECHNOLOGIES_GrabH</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignoe(s)", whose address is <u>Valuentwelder Strasse, 9. Harrover, 30165 Germany</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, little and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, lives, the above named esciptions), its successors and assign. The entire right, the and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Paters of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all receives thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for intringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35. Section 154 of the United States Codes or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute intringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the timerastional Convention of Paris (1861), as amended, of or a any corresponding longing patent application, and two request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention self-path in the application to the assignments. Its successors and assigns.

Cher Name(s)	Xavier	Femily Name Stemanores - MCVAN
Inventor's Supresture	7.444	NOV 10 No 144 Maria
Given Name(s)	Xavier	Family Name (Sumanus) BELIN
Signature		Cate

PATENT REEL: 055812 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 04/02/2021